
 

Bighorn 550 Half Door Installation Instructions 
 

Parts list. 
500Half door*1           
Bolt M8×25(GB/T 70.3)*6  
Latch*1 
Bolt M8×25(GB/T 70.1)*2 
 
Installation Steps. 
1.First remove the upper bolt and two lower bolts of the side grab bar, then 
take the bar off as shown in the diagram. 

                     
 
 
2.Fit the side door striker with two M8×25 hexagon socket cap head screws at 
the side armrest removal position, as shown in the diagram. 



   
 
3.Remove the three upper front bolts, three lower front bolts and one fitting at 
this location as shown in the diagram. 

                        
 
4.Finally, fit the half-door hinge to the vehicle with six M8×25 countersunk 
hexagon socket bolts as shown in the diagram. 
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